Lindab Construl ine  |   System Solut ions –  F loor
Lindab System Solutions – Floor
Dimensioning with assembly
instructions
Lindab Construline TM
Spirit level
Electric screw driver
Folding rule Pencil

the strength and deflection. Advanced designs can be made in the software DIM-
stud.
13
Lindab Construl ine  |   System Solut ions –  F loor
Floor system solutions
Components
U-profiles
U-profiles connects the C-profiles and distributes the load over the supporting wall.
Normally the U-profiles are selected in same dimension and thickness as the C-profile
on the safe side but for more complicated cases analyzes can be made with the
software DIMstud. U-profiles are coded differently due to different thicknesses and
can have the article code KSK (t=1,0 in dimension 100/120/150/200), FSK 60
(t=1,5 in dimension 100/120/150/200) or U (all thicknesses and dimensions).
Type Thickness Width  Height Min/Max Length Mass
 mm mm mm mm kg/100m
KSK-100 1.0 100 50 1000/10500 144
U-100 1.2 100 60 1000/10500 188
FSK60-100 1.5 100  60 1000/10500 241
U-100 2.0 100 60 1000/10500 320
KSK-120 1.0 120 50 1000/10500 170
U-120 1.2 120 60 1000/10500 206
FSK60-120 1.5 120  60 1000/10500 264
U-120 2.0 120 60 1000/10500 350
KSK-150 1.0 150 50 1000/10500 192
U-150 1.2 150 60 1000/10500 233
FSK60-150 1.5 150  60 1000/10500 298
U-150 2.0 150 60 1000/10500 396
U-150 2.5 150 60 1000/10500 520
KSK-200 1.0 200 50 1000/10500 229
U-200 1.2 200 60 1000/10500 277
FSK60-200 1.5 200  60 1000/10500 355
U-200 2.0 200 60 1000/10500 472
U-200 2.5 200 60 1000/10500 608
U-200 3.0 200 60 1000/10500 742
U-250 1.5 250 60 1000/10500 393